
FIRST AMENDMENT TO 

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING  

#A3889S BETWEEN THE 

SANTA CLARA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT   

AND THE CITY OF MORGAN HILL 

FOR WATER CONSERVATION PROGRAMS  

 

 
This First Amendment (“First Amendment”) to Memorandum of Understanding A3889S between the Santa Clara 

Valley Water District (“WATER DISTRICT”) and the City of Morgan Hill (“MORGAN HILL”), originally entered 

into on July 1, 2015, is executed this    day of    , 2015 (“First Amendment Effective 

Date”). 

 

RECITALS 

 

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2015, MORGAN HILL and WATER DISTRICT entered into the attached agreement entitled 

“Memorandum of Understanding between the Santa Clara Valley Water District and the City of Morgan Hill for Water 

Conservation Programs” (“MOU”); and 

 

WHEREAS, MORGAN HILL and WATER DISTRICT desire that MORGAN HILL increases its maximum 

commitment to fund the District’s Landscape Conversion Rebate Program from $80,000 to $117,000. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the MOU as follows: 

 

In the MOU, Section 2, Item “e” delete the sentence and replace it with the following: 

 

e)  MORGAN HILL’s obligation to pay for the PROGRAM activities is capped at a total maximum of $117,000. 

 

All of the terms and conditions of the MOU not modified by this First Amendment shall remain in full force and effect. 

 

IN WITNESS THE EXECUTION HEREOF the parties have caused the First Amendment to be executed as of the 

First Amendment Effective Date set forth above. 

 

 

SANTA CLARA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 

an independent special district created by the California Legislature 

        

Approved as to form: 

 

By:        By:        

 Anthony Fulcher      Beau Goldie 

 Senior Assistant District Counsel    Chief Executive Officer 

 

 

CITY OF MORGAN HILL     

 

Approved as to form: 

 

By:        By: _____________________________________ 

 Gary Baum      Steve Rymer 

Interim City Attorney     City Manager 

 







 


